

Einstein Bidco Limited

23a Motcomb Street London SW1X 8LB United Kingdom

6 May 2025

Dear Sirs,

Recommended acquisition of Science in Sport plc by Einstein Bidco Limited, a company owned and controlled by bd-capital Partners Limited (the "Offer").

We refer to the scheme document that is expected to be published by Science in Sport plc on or around 6 May 2025 in connection with the Offer (the "**Scheme Document**") and the RNS announcement relating to the publication of the Scheme Document to be released on or around 6 May 2025 (the "**Scheme Document Announcement**").

We hereby confirm that we have given and not withdrawn our consent to the inclusion in the Scheme Document and the Scheme Document Announcement of references to our name in the form and context in which they appear.

Yours faithfully



For and on behalf of Investec Bank plc

Investec Bank plc

📞 +44 (0) 20 7597 4000

NVD04